

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

1

PR-137-89 (7-14-89)

DBS NAMES CHARLES R. DENESIA DEPUTY REGIONAL DIRECTOR IN KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

The Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation today announced the appointment of Charles R. Denesia as Deputy Director of the Division of Bank Supervision (DBS) Regional Office in Kansas City, Missouri. The appointment is effective July 16, 1989. Mr. Denesia has served since September 1988 as Assistant Director of the DBS Office of Administration.

DBS Director Paul G. Fritts said: "Roger's broad DBS experience in the field and in the Washington Office provide him with an excellent background for the expanded responsibilities of his new position. I know he will do a good job."

Mr. Denesia, 47, a native of Wayne, Nebraska, joined the FDIC as a bank examiner trainee in Omaha, Nebraska, in 1971, after serving four years in the United States Air Force.

Mr. Denesia became a commissioned examiner in 1975 and was promoted to review examiner in the Omaha Regional Office in 1979. He remained in Omaha until 1983 when he was named Assistant Regional Director for DBS in the Minneapolis Region. In March of 1984 he was transferred to Washington as Chief of the Corporate Applications and Merger Section.

In April 1985 Mr. Denesia was selected for the Executive Development Progam and served in various management positions including Acting Assistant Director for Administration in the Division of Liquidation. In January 1986 he was named Assistant Director of DBS and took over management of the DBS Training Center in Rosslyn, Virginia.

-more-

Mr. Denesia is a graduate of the University of Nebraska with a BS degree in Business Administration. He is also a graduate of the Graduate and Post-Graduate Schools of Banking at the University of Wisconsin.

###

iline's